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Kent State Increases Enrollment and Freshman Persistence at Its Kent Campus for Spring 2014

Kent State University continues to see growth at its Kent Campus as the university released its official 15th day census data
for spring 2014 recorded enrollment. Unduplicated (or preponderant) headcount at the Kent Campus is up 435 students, or
1.6 percent. Students are counted only once at the campus at which they hold the majority of their course load.

In addition, freshman persistence, which measures the percentage of first-time, full-time freshmen who persist or continue
their studies from fall to spring at the institution, at the Kent Campus rose to 93.7 percent. This represents an increase of 1.3
percent from spring 2013 when it was measured at 92.4 percent.

“We continue to see our students return, persisting from fall to spring,” Kent State President Lester A. Lefton said. “This is
due to our strategy to enroll more students who are academically motivated and prepared for college, as well as the
dedicated members of our academic departments who work closely with students, new freshmen in particular, to help them
navigate, persist, succeed and reach the finish line with diploma in hand.”

The university reports 39,591 students for the whole eight-campus system for the spring 2014 semester, compared to 40,559
for spring 2013 semester. While enrollment at the Kent Campus is up with 26,896 students, unduplicated headcount at the
Regional Campuses decreased by 1,403 students, or 10 percent, to 12,695 students.

“Due to an improving economy, we saw a decrease in enrollment at our Regional Campuses,” said T. David Garcia, Kent
State’s associate vice president for enrollment management. “This change was expected as we typically see enrollment at the
Regional Campuses go up when unemployment is up and enrollment go down when unemployment is down. Overall, I'm
very pleased with these enrollment numbers.

“The extraordinary efforts of faculty and staff have helped with retaining more students,” Garcia added. “Their continuous
efforts to work with students both in and out of the classroom are paying off significantly.”

Highlights from the spring 2014 enrollment numbers also include:

+ Of the Regional Campuses, the Geauga Campus had the largest percentage increase in the number of students with 5.6
percent to 2,754 students in spring 2014 compared to 2,608 in spring 2013 (preponderant).

* Kent State’s School of Digital Sciences and the College of Public Health also continue to show impressive growth.
Enrollment at the Kent Campus in the School of Digital Sciences is up 88.2 percent to 224 students, while the College of
Public Health is up 18.8 percent to 738 students (preponderant).

* Enrollment in Kent State’s College of Applied Engineering, Sustainability and Technology at the Kent Campus has increased
to 948 students, experiencing a notable 5.1 percent growth compared to last year (preponderant). College of Business
Administration

*The Kent State’s eight campuses are located in Ashtabula, East Liverpool, Geauga, Kent, Salem, Stark, Trumbull and
Tuscarawas. For more information about Kent State, visit www.kent.edu.



Kent State University

Class Level Breakdown Report

Career

Undergraduate

Undergraduate - Total
Career

Graduate

Graduate - Total

Overall - Total

Concurrent Headcount

Class Level SP 2013 SP 2014
Freshman 696 725
Sophomore 541 587
Junior 485 511
Senior 582 610
Post Undergraduate 125 103
Undergraduate Non-Degree 176 213

2,605 2,749

Class Level SP2013 SP2014
Masters 3 1
Graduate Non-Degree 0 4

3 5
2,608 2,754

Change
29
46
26

28

146

%Change
417
8.50
5.36
481

-17.60
21.02
5.53
%Change
-66.67
/0

66.67
5.60

SP 2013
389.33
226.87
169.27
196.60
49.73
66.80
1,098.60
SP 2013
0.60
0.00
0.60

1,099.20

FTE

SP 2014 Change
426.93 37.60
240.33 13.47
176.60 7.33
191.80 -4.80
3820 -11.53
73.60 6.80

1,147.47 48.87

SP 2014 Change
0.27 -0.33
0.80 0.80
1.07 0.47

1,148.53 49.33

%Change
9.66

5.94

433
-2.44
-23.19
10.18
445
%Change
-55.56
/0

77.78
449
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Kent State University
Class Level Breakdown Report

Concurrent Headcount

Career College_Desc SP 2013 SP 2014 Change % Change
Undergraduate  Coll of Appl Eng/Sustain/Tech 72 55 -17 -23.61
Coll of Arch and Env Design 13 19 6 46.15

Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs 269 289 20 7.43

College of Arts and Sciences 425 486 61 14.35

College of Business Admin 280 302 22 7.86

College of Comm and Info 45 73 28 62.22

College of Nursing 298 336 38 12.75

College of Public Health 41 33 -8 -19.51

College of the Arts 34 39 5 14.71

Regional Campuses 914 928 14 1.53

School of Digital Sciences 2 2 0 0.00

Undergraduate Studies 212 187 -25 -11.79

Undergraduate - Total 2,605 2,749 144 5.53
Career College Desc SP 2013 SP 2014 Change % Change
Graduate College of the Arts 1 0 -1 -100.00
College of Arts and Sciences 1 0 -1 -100.00

Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs 0 4 4 0.00

College of Comm and Info 1 1 0 0.00

Graduate - Total 3 5 2 66.67
Overall - Total 2,608 2,754 146 5.60

SP 2013
23.00
4.53
108.27
184.80
118.60
17.07
134.60
15.40
15.53
378.60
1.07
97.13
1,098.60
SP 2013
0.20
0.20
0.00
0.20
0.60
1,099.20

FTE
SP 2014 Change
19.13 -3.87
6.13 1.60
11113 2.87
203.47 18.67
136.20 17.60
23.73 6.67
151.53 16.93
8.93 -6.47
16.40 0.87
379.93 1.33
1.00 -0.07
89.87 -7.27

1,147.47 48.87

SP 2014 Change
0.00 -0.20
0.00 -0.20
0.87 0.87
0.20 0.00
1.07 0.47

1,148.53 49.33

% Change
-16.81
35.29
2.65
10.10
14.84
39.06
12.58
-41.99
5.58
0.35
-6.25
-7.48
445

% Change
-100.00
-100.00
0.00
0.00
77.78
449
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College Desc

Coll of Appl Eng/Sustain/Tech

Class
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Post Undergraduate

Coll of Appl Eng/Sustain/Tech - Total

Coll of Arch and Env Design

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Post Undergraduate

Coll of Arch and Env Design - Total

Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Post Undergraduate
Masters

Graduate Non-Degree

Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs - Total

College of Arts and Sciences

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Post Undergraduate

College of Arts and Sciences - Total

College of Business Admin

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Post Undergraduate

College of Business Admin - Total

College of Comm and Info

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Post Undergraduate

Kent State University
College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

Headcount
13
8
15
18
1

55

61
69
64

87

293
134
106
99
134
13
486
89
70
65

75

302
15
19
17

21

FT
5

2

29

1

1

53
60
21

12

99
43

18

PT
8
6

17
32
58
62

76

240
74
85
87

128

387
46
52
57

73

Hrs
113
53
53
65
3
287

44

21

92
579
387
235
433

33

4

9
1,680
1,173
709
539
577
54
3,052
911
511
333
276
12
2,043
121
99

62

69

FTE
7.53
3.53
3.53
433
0.20

19.13

293

0.40
1.40
0.20
6.13
38.60
25.80
15.67
28.87
2.20
0.27
0.60
112.00
78.20
47.27
35.93
38.47
3.60
203.47
60.73
34.07
22.20
18.40
0.80
136.20
8.07
6.60
4.13
4.60

0.33

Male Female

12

75
58
38
35
50
5
186
66
37
40
44
3
190
8

10

1

1

16
44
52
51

64

218
76
68
64
84

8

300
23
33
25
31

0
112
7

9
1

13

Int'l AALANA
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 3
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 3
1 6
0 8
0 9
0 6
1 0
0 0
0 0
2 29
0 34
0 7
1 8
1 13
0 2
2 64
0 12
0 9
0 6
6 6
0 1
6 34
0 6
0 0
1 2
0 1
0 0



College Desc

College of Comm and Info

Kent State University
College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

Class

Graduate Non-Degree

College of Comm and Info - Total

College of Nursing

College of Nursing - Total

College of Public Health

College of Public Health - Total

College of the Arts

College of the Arts - Total

Regional Campuses

Regional Campuses - Total

School of Digital Sciences

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Post Undergraduate

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Post Undergraduate

Undergraduate Non-Degree

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Post Undergraduate

Undergraduate Non-Degree

Sophomore

School of Digital Sciences - Total

Undergraduate Studies

Undergraduate Studies - Total

Overall - Total

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Undergraduate Non-Degree

Headcount FT
1 0
74 6
62 24
72 7
71 13
102 12
29 3
336 59
5 0

8 1

7 0
10 0
1 0

2 0
33 1
13 8
10 1
6 0
10 0
39 9
226 69
193 29
161 4
142 1
46 1
160 11
928 115
2 1

2 1
102 48
26 3
4 1

4 0
51 0
187 52
2,754 475

PT
1
68
38
65
58
90
26

277

30
157
164
157
141

45
149

813

54

23

3

4

51
135
2,279

Hrs

359
539
429
472
636
197

2,273

39
24

38

134
132
63
18
33
246
1,799
1,136
881
715
261
907
5,699
15
15
977
146
26
14
185
1,348
17,228
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FTE
0.20
23.93
35.93
28.60
31.47
42.40
13.13

151.53

2.53
0.33
0.80
8.93
8.80
4.20
1.20
2.20
16.40
119.93
75.73
58.73

47.67

0.93
12.33
89.87

1,148.53

Male Female

0
33

1

21
80
999

1
41
53
64
60
86
24

287

25

10

28
135
132
118

90

29
110

614

52

19

30
107
1,755

Int'l

15

AALANA
0
9

11

14

43

53
29
21

22

12

143

30
377



Kent State University
Undergraduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

Admitted Breakdown

Admit Type Ohio Students  Out-Of-State* International
1st Time Freshmen - Adult ** 19
1st Time Freshmen -High School*** 2
1st Time Freshmen -Other**** 53 1
PSEO 6
Transfer 147 1
Transient / Guest 7
Undergraduate - Other 17
Overall - Total 251 2
Admitted and Enrolled Breakdown Admitted and Enrolled Campus FTE
Admit Type Ohio Students Out-Of-State* International | Ohio Students Out-Of-State* International
1st Time Freshmen - Adult ** 15 10.60
1st Time Freshmen -High School*** 1 0.27
1st Time Freshmen -Other**** 38 28.07
PSEO 6 1.40
Transfer 87 1 54.13 0.73
Transient / Guest 1 0.53
Undergraduate - Other 10 8.07
Overall - Total 158 1 103.07 0.73

*Based on the state of origin the student declared at point of admission.

**Students who are 21 or over.

***Students who were admitted directly from High School.

****Students who are under 21 and have been out of High School at least one year.
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Kent State University
Graduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

No Data Available

No Data Available No Data Available

*Students will be counted once for each program/student type they applied for at the campus selected. All withdrawn
applications have been removed from any count.
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COUNTY_NAME
Ashtabula
Belmont
Butler
Carroll
Clark
Clermont
Columbiana
Coshocton
Crawford
Cuyahoga
Delaware
Fairfield
Fayette
Franklin
Geauga
Greene
Guernsey
Hamilton
Harrison
Holmes
Huron
Jefferson

Lake

Kent State University
Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total
Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total All
MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM Total

5 7 12 35 84 119 40 91 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0140 91 131
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1

0 1 1 0 2 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 3 3

0 0 0 1 11 12 1 11 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 11 12
0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 2 2

0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1

0 0 0 32 58 90 32 58 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0132 58 90
0 0 0 2 3 5 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|2 3 5

0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]0 1 1
45 28 73 76 155 231 121 183 304 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 11121 184 305
0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 1 2

0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]0 1 1

0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1

0 0 0 0 7 7 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]0 7 7
48 76 124 89 175 264 137 251 388 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 21138 252 390
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1

0 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0q1 2 3

0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0q1 0 1

0 0 0 2 1 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 1 3

0 0 0 1 3 4 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0q1 3 4

0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0q1 0 1

0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 2 2

1 4 5 27 59 86 28 63 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 28 63 91




COUNTY_NAME
Lawrence
Licking
Lorain
Lucas
Madison
Mahoning
Marion
Medina
Montgomery
Portage
Preble
Richland
Stark
Summit
Trumbull
Tuscarawas
Union
Warren
Wayne
Williams
Wood

Wyandot

Kent State University

Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total
Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total All
MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM Total
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1
0 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0p1 2 3
0 0 0 4 12 16 4 12 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 12 16
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1
0 0 0 16 30 46 16 30 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0116 30 46
0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 1 2
0 1 1 6 18 24 6 19 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|6 19 25
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
57 51 108 107 211 318 164 262 426 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 164 262 426
0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|2 0 2
0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 2 3
1 0 1 55 113 168 56 113 169 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1156 114 170
69 61 130 150 275 425 219 336 555 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 11219 337 556
3 4 7 53 113 166 56 117 173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 56 117 173
0 0 0 26 40 66 26 40 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 26 40 66
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1
0 0 0 1 3 4 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0q1 3 4
0 1 1 3 7 10 3 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 013 8 1
0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 2 2
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0q1 0 1
0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0q1 1 2
229 236 465 700 1,401 2,101 929 1,637 2,566 0 0 0 1 4 5 1 4 5 930 1,641 2,571
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STATE_NAME
California
Florida
Georgia
Illinois
Indiana
Kentucky
Maryland
Massachusetts
New Jersey
New York
North Carolina
Ohio
Pennsylvania
Texas

West Virginia

Kent State University
Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - States

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total
Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total All
MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL || MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL
0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 2 2
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1
0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 2 2
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1
0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 2 2
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0q1 0 1
0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 0 2
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 1 1
0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 1 2
0 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 2 3
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0j]o0 1 1
231 242 473 743 1,460 2,203 974 1,702 2,676 0 0 0 1 4 1 4 51975 1,706 2,681
0 0 0 7 15 22 7 15 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 15 22
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 1 1
0 0 0 2 4 6 2 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|2 4 6
231 242 473 757 1,493 2,250 988 1,735 2,723 0 0 0 1 4 1 4 5 989 1,739 2,728
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